# OP \$65.00 3624918

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM704361

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                     |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| The Bryn Mawr Trust<br>Company |          | 01/01/2022     | Chartered Bank:<br>PENNSYLVANIA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Bryn Mawr Trust Company                 |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 801 Lancaster Avenue                        |  |
| City:           | Bryn Mawr                                   |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19010                                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                     |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3624918 | SMALL BUSINESS BENEFITS       |
| Registration Number: | 2800009 | BMT COURTESY CHECK PROTECTION |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3023003456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-300-3434

Email: Trademarks-CH@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Kluger

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: 1000 N. Market Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 88914-100        |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Judith B. Wray   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Judith B. Wray/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/25/2022       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OCC Certification Letter for Conversions#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0033

Northeastern District 340 Madison Ave., Fifth Floor New York, NY 10173

January 3, 2022

Derrick D. Cephas, Counsel Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 1211 Avenue of the Americas, 26<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10036 Via Email

Re: Application to convert The Bryn Mawr Trust Company, Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania

from a Pennsylvania state chartered bank to a national bank.

OCC Control Number: 2021-NE-Conversion-321087

Former Charter Number: 211866 (State Member Commercial Bank)

New Charter Number: 25266 (National Commerce Bank)

Application to convert The Bryn Mawr Trust Company, National Association, Bryn

Mawr, Pennsylvania from a national bank to a federal savings association

OCC Control Number: 2021-NE-Conversion-321089

Former Charter Number: 25266 (National Commerce Bank)

New Charter Number: 718182

Dear Mr. Cephas:

The Office of the Comptroller of the Currency has reviewed and found no exceptions to the documents submitted by your institution to complete the conversion process. The institutions are authorized to commence business as a national banking and federal savings association, for a moment in time, on January 1, 2022.

Given the moment in time nature of these transactions immediately preceding the merger with and into Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, we will not send a national bank charter certificate or federal savings association executed charter. The certification regarding the merger will be addressed in a separate letter dated January 3, 2022.

Should you have any questions, contact me at 202-316-9761 or john.hansen@occ.treas.gov.

Sincerely,

John J. Hansen Digitally signed by John J. Hansen Date: 2022.01.03 11:14:43 -06'00'

John J. Hansen Licensing Analyst

RECORDED: 01/25/2022

cc: Randy Benjenk, Covington & Burling LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0034